Agreement No. 2019-0096-CORR/MM

EXHIBIT I

CHANGE ORDER

PROIJECT: The Demolition and Upgrade of the Loading Dock at ADF

CONTRACTOR: GM Emulsion, LLC
CHANGE ORDER NO: 2

ENGINEER: William J. Miller Engineers, Inc.
PROJECT NO: 2019-0096-CORR/MM
Contractor Telephone: (505) 471-9981

Contractor e-mail: Erik Trujillo erik@gmegeneralbuilding,com
ENGINEER’S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION (Provide definitive reason for proposed change order.)
During the Demolition of the Loading Dock area the trash compactor was removed to allow the new
concrete and steel plates to be installed. The new concrete is ready to have the trash compactor placed
back on it. Waste Management will not put the trash compactor in until new stops and guides have
been installed. GME has given us a quote to do this work,

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: (Provide a detailed description of
the Scope of the Work.)

Install new guides and stops to the new steel plates and concrete apron before the trash compactor
comes back from Waste Management.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE ENGINEER. Signature of
the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or
Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum: $ 51,500.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 32,950.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was: $ 84,450.00
The Contract Sum will be inereased/decreased/unchanged

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,387.40
The new contract Sum including this Change Order will be; $ 87,837.40

The Contract Time will be increased/decreased/unchanged by 30  days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: _October 31,
2019

l|Page



Agreement No. 2019-0096-CORR/MM

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

APPROVED f
P
SANTA FECOUNTY  By: Rfasioted) 1) )it Date: 9-20 (%
Katherine Miller
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

By: Date: 9/4'4/ 7

R. Bruce Frederi
County Attormney

Finance Department: £ e
By: /éﬂm-/gjj’; Date: @;L

Gary [/]. Giron
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR By: Date:

Title:




APPROVED

SANTA FE COUNTY

Approved as to form:

Finance Department:

CONTRACTOR

Agreemunt No  2019-0096-CORR/MM

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

By:

Date:

Katherine Miller
Santa Fe County Manager

By: QM@&: Date: 2/
R. Bruce Frederic

County Attorney
£ f'/ ({? /
By: . ltity 3 Date:ﬁﬁf 7
Gary L..J. Giron
Finance Director
By: ([ Date: /1717

Title: Qﬂ' ﬁlﬂjf



GENERAL

Estimate

Date Estimate #
BUILDING LLc.
Santa Fe 812172019 CP-3623
3935 Agua Fria Street
Name / Address
Santa Fe County
Various Locations and Divisions
Project
Description Qty um Rate Total
Santa Fe County Detention Center
Repair, fabricate and install stops and guides for the
compactor.
P'rices below are 10 be honored from Statewide price 0.00 0.00T
agreement named General Construction Services
#90-000-19-00057
Superimendent under $60.000 Reg. Hours i 40000 400.00T
Subcontractors 1 2987 40 2.987.40T
Subtotal $3.387.40
0
Sales Tax (7.125%) $241.35

Total

$3.628.75




